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Hon. Adolfo Carrién, Jr.
BRONX BOROUGH PRESIDENT

November 13, 2007

NOTICE OF MEETING

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Tuesday, November 27, 2007

7:30 P.M.

PLACE: Board Office

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

DB:sa

5676 Riverdale Avenue, Room 100

AGENDA

Approval of previous minutes

Chairperson’s Report

Guest Speaker: Lori O’Mara
New Principal of MS 141/RKA

Old Business
New Business
Debbie Bowden

Chairperson
Education Committee

*Please note: If you cannot attend this meeting, please inform the Community
Board office at (718) 884-39509.

Thank you.



